
FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NH

NH

15

P O Box 297

P O Box 297

Marco Rubio

30497.22

17656.28

Ted Cruz

COURAGEOUS CONSERVATIVES PAC

NC

NC

03

27968

48153.50

27968

30497.22

C00587022

2016

16

01

01

Transaction ID : SE.4312

2016

Transaction ID : SE.4313

16

16

01

01

James C Thomas III

01

Media Buy

Media Buy 2016

48153.50

Mountaintop Media

2016

Mountaintop Media

2016

1

2016

03/16/2016 16 : 08
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FEC MISCELLANEOUS TEXT RELATED TO A REPORT, SCHEDULE OR ITEMIZATION
 
Form/Schedule: 
Transaction ID :  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
Form/Schedule: 
Transaction ID: 

The independent expenditure disbursed on Jan15, 2016 and dissiminated Jan16, 2016 was changed by Mountaintop
Media after being reported. Before the full $58,919.18 of advertising had run, Mountaintop Media amended the media
buy. No new money was disbursed because the full media buy had not been spent. The amount of $10,765.68 was
reallocated as shown on this Independent Expenditure Report. Additional unused advertising will be reported on the
Monthly Report for February.
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FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NH

NH

15

P O Box 297

P O Box 297

Marco Rubio

1572.38

Ted Cruz

97.32

COURAGEOUS CONSERVATIVES PAC

NC

NC

03

27968

54056.77

27968

53959.45

C00587022

2016

16

01

01

Transaction ID : SE.4485

2016

Transaction ID : SE.4486

16

16

01

01

James C Thomas III

01

Social Media Advertising

Social Media Advertising 2016

1669.70

Mountaintop Media

2016

Mountaintop Media

2016

3

2016
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FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NH

NH

15

P O Box 297

P O Box 297

Ted Cruz

3666.67

DONALD J TRUMP

4233.57

COURAGEOUS CONSERVATIVES PAC

NC

NC

03

27968

52387.07

27968

57723.44

C00587022

2016

16

01

01

Transaction ID : SE.4487

2016

Transaction ID : SE.4488

16

16

01

01

James C Thomas III

01

Media Buy and Production

Media Buy and Production 2016

7900.24

Mountaintop Media

2016

Mountaintop Media

2016

4

2016
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FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NH

NH

15

P O Box 297

P O Box 297

MIKE HUCKABEE

1044.63

DONALD J TRUMP

13.20

COURAGEOUS CONSERVATIVES PAC

NC

NC

03

27968

58781.27

27968

58768.07

C00587022

2016

16

01

01

Transaction ID : SE.4489

2016

Transaction ID : SE.4490

16

16

01

01

James C Thomas III

01

Social Media Advertising

Social Media Advertising 2016

1057.83

Mountaintop Media

2016

Mountaintop Media

2016

5

2016
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FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NH

NH

15

P O Box 297

P O Box 297

HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON

13.20

CHRISTOPHER J CHRISTIE

13.20

COURAGEOUS CONSERVATIVES PAC

NC

NC

03

27968

58807.67

27968

58794.47

C00587022

2016

16

01

01

Transaction ID : SE.4491

2016

Transaction ID : SE.4492

16

16

01

01

James C Thomas III

01

Social Media Advertising

Social Media Advertising 2016

26.40

Mountaintop Media

2016

Mountaintop Media

2016

6

2016
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FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NH

NH

15

P O Box 297

P O Box 297

JOHN S. MCCAIN

31.25

JEB jeb BUSH

0.50

COURAGEOUS CONSERVATIVES PAC

NC

NC

03

27968

58919.18

27968

58917.42

C00587022

2016

16

01

01

Transaction ID : SE.4493

2016

Transaction ID : SE.4494

16

16

01

01

James C Thomas III

01

Social Media Advertising

Social Media Advertising 2016

31.75

Mountaintop Media

2016

Mountaintop Media

2016

7

2016
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FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NH

NH

15

P O Box 297

P O Box 297

JOHN S. MCCAIN

78.50

JEB jeb BUSH

1.26

COURAGEOUS CONSERVATIVES PAC

58919.18

NC

NC

03

27968

58918.68

27968

58886.17

C00587022

2016

16

01

01

Transaction ID : SE.4495

2016

Transaction ID : SE.4496

16

16

01

01

James C Thomas III

01

Media Buy and Production

Media Buy and Production 2016

79.76

Mountaintop Media

2016

Mountaintop Media

2016

8

2016
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